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End of Week 24—Friday, February 23, 2018

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#25
Bible Verse:	 Cole Petersen —1 Corinthians 11:26
Catechism:  	 Sacrament of the Altar
		  Katie Larson—What is the Sacrament of 				  
			    the Altar?

Bryce Damato—Where is this written?
John Thoni—Who receives this sacrament 				 

	            worthily?

Auction This Sunday! As K-8 students will be participating in this year’s 
Auction, we ask that they wear their uniforms and if at all possible arrive 
at Silver Spring Country Club by 10:45am. Thank you for all your hard 
work in making this year’s Auction a great event!

Preschool & Kindergarten Korner! – Uniforms, uncles, and umbrellas - 
must be the letter U next week! Not related to the letter of the week but in 
this third quarter, we are working on memorizing addresses in 4 year old 
preschool and kindergarten. Please feel free to practice at home as well. 
Thank you!

Read To Succeed 6 Hour Reading Club—Students in Kindergarten through 
sixth grade have an opportunity to read at least 6 hours or more to earn 
a free admission ticket to Six Flags Great America in Gurnee, Illinois. 
The track sheet needs to be turned into your child’s teacher no later than 
Monday, February 26, 2018.

Lenten Services on Wednesdays: Every Wednesday during Lent at 2:30 and 
6:45. February 28; March 7, 14, 21, 28.  

Dates to Remember – 

Sun. Feb. 25 Goods and Services Auction 
11:00am – 4:00pm

Mon. Feb. 26 Turn in “Read to Succeed” track sheet
Wed. Feb. 28 Lenten Service 2:30pm/6:45pm
Fri. Mar. 2 Hot Lunch
Wed. Mar. 7 Lenten Service 2:30pm/6:45pm
Thurs. Mar. 8 Medieval Feast Decorating 3:30pm-?
Fri. Mar. 9 Medieval Feast 
Sun. Mar. 11 Academy Choir sings for both services
Wed. Mar. 14 5-8 grade field trip/Lenten Service 

2:30pm/6:45pm
Fri. Mar. 16 End of 3rd Quarter/Fish Fry/Pastor Bender’s 

Kenya Trip Slideshow 7pm.




